FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-27-2003



102375602

CONTROL OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

M 8: 02

CONTRACT SECTION

Submission	nissioner of Patents and Trademark Type	Conveyance Type		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Documen		License	Change of Name	
Reel # Correctiv	n of PTO Error Frame #	U.S.	Other Government Output Outp	
Reel #	Frame #	Department	tal File Secret File	e
Conveying F	'arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached E	xecution Date th Day Yea
Name (line 1)	George Logsdon			15 200
Name (line 2)				ecution Date
Second Party	C D		Mor	nth Day Ye
Name (line 1)	Gary Elmore			15 200
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if addi	tional names of receiving partie	es attached
Name (line 1)	National Semiconductor Corporation		is an a	ment to be rec essignment and ng party is not
Name (line 2)			domici	led in the Unit an appointme
Address (line 1)	2900 Semiconductor Drive		of a d represe (Design	omestic entative is atta- nation must be
Address (line 2)			separa Assign	te document fi ment.)
Address (line 3)	Santa Clara	California	95051	
Domostic Pa	epresentative Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip Code	
,	presentative Name and Ad	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gatheling the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (972) 628-3600
Name [Docket Clerk		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Drawer 800889		397
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75380		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	` '	ark if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10/299,949	ent Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)
10/299,949			
If this document is	haira filad ta action with a second		
signed by the first	named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT PCT	РСТ
nas r Number of P	not been assigned.		
Trainber of F	Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A	of Payment: Encl Account	osed Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.)	" 140440
	ł	Deposit Account Number:	# 140448
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes 🗶 No
Statement an	id Signature		
To the b	est of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is tr	rue and correct and anv
attached	d copy is a true copy of the old herein.	original document. Charges to dep	osit account are authorized, as
7	William A. Munck	Will Munch	Tel. 14 2007
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 013778 FRAME: 0111

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) P05364 (NATI15-05364)

Whereas, I,	George Logsdon	of	Arlington, Texas	, hereafter
referred to as apr	olicant, have invented certain			
	R ALLOCATING MULT		•	
	O METHODS OF OPERA			
X for which Application	an application for a United Ston Number $10 / 299$,	ates Patent v 949	vas filed onN <u>ovember 19</u> , 	
for which	an application for a United St	ates Patent v	was executed on	<u>////,</u> and
Whereas, Natio	onal Semiconductor Corporation	ofSa	anta Clara, California 95051	_ herein referred to
"assignee" whose	e post office address is	2	900 Semiconductor Drive	is de-
sirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title and inte	rest in the s	ame;	
Now, therefore, ir	n consideration of the sum of _	<u>two</u> d	ollars ($$\underline{2.00}$), the rec	eipt whereof is ac-
nowledged, and	other good and valuable con-	sideration, I,	the applicant, by these prese	ents do sell, assign
and transfer unto	said assignee the full and exc	lusive right t	o the said invention in the Un	ited States and the
entire right, title a	nd interest in and to any and a	ll Patents wh	ich may be granted therefor i	n the United States,
hereby authorize	e and request the Commission	ner of Paten	ts and Trademarks to issue	said United States
Patent to said ass	signee, of the entire right, title,	and interest	in and to the same, for his so	le use and behoof;
and for the use ar	nd behoof of his legal represe	ntatives, to th	ne full end of the term for whic	ch said Patent may
e granted, as ful	ly and entirely as the same wo	ould have be	en held by me had this assigi	nment and sale not
oeen made.				
Executed this	15-1/h da	y of Day	ember ,20	00
at Reuser	ON TOXAS			·
			Worm Dondon	
State of Tex County of Tou	as s: 436-71		(Signature)	
	onally appeared saided the foregoing instrument to be		rge Logsdon	
day of	200_2.		101 1000	
	KATHY VINES]	e and Sunt Cot	
Seal X	Notary Public Strain of Toyos	Ь	(Notary Public	-1

Burden Hour Statement: This arm is estimated trouble 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the amount of time individual case. Any comments on the case of the

PATENT

REEL: 013778 FRAME: 0112

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 5364 (NATI15-053**6**4

Whereas, I,	Gary Elmore	of	Arlington, Texas	, hereafter
			eful improvements in	
			ON RESOURCES IN A PRO	CESS
SYSTEM AND	METHODS OF OPERA	TING THE	SAME	
for which a	an application for a United Son Number 10 / 299,9	tates Patent	was filed on <u>NOvember 19, 3</u>	2002 ,
for which a	an application for a United S	tates Patent	was executed on	, and
Whereas, Nation	al Semiconductor Corporation	n of S	anta Clara, California 95051 h	erein referred to
"assignee" whose	post office address is	,	2900 Semiconductor Drive	is de-
sirous of acquiring	the entire right, title and int	erest in the s	ame;	
Now, therefore, in	consideration of the sum of	two	dollars ($\frac{2.00}{}$), the receip	t whereof is ac-
_	_		the applicant, by these presents	
			to the said invention in the United	
_			nich may be granted therefor in th	
-			nts and Trademarks to issue sai	
Patent to said assi	gnee, of the entire right, title	e, and interes	t in and to the same, for his sole	use and behoof;
and for the use and	d behoof of his legal represe	entatives, to	the full end of the term for which s	said Patent may
be granted, as fully	y and entirely as the same w	vould have b	een held by me had this assignm	ent and sale not
been made.	1-1		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Executed this	q	ay of	overher ,200	<u>2</u> ,
at July	mg ton, Ty			·
	0	(can Elmon	_e
State of Tex	ss: 436-7	- 5 290-2	(Signature)	
County of 10	man)		Gary Elmore	
Before me perso and acknowledge	nally appeared said d the foregoing instrument to			
day of Nous	2007	socq .		
	KATHY VINES		Rollythal	
Seal	Notary Public, State of Ter	Kas (Notary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This representation of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time vousing required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND PEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 02/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013778 FRAME: 0113